

Case No. Misc. Ex.- 39/21.

Rgd.No.- 73/2021.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.03.03.23.

Today is fixed for further payment.

Petitioner is present by filling a hazira.

O.P. by filling a petition intends to pay a sum of Rs. 1,000/- only to the petitioner towards a part of execution amount and prayed for time for further payment.

Perused. Heard both sides. Considered.

Petitioner received the amount of Rs. 1,000/- only from O.P. and filed a money receipt.

Let, it be kept with the record.

Fixing **03.4.23** for further payment.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

J.O. Code.-W.B.01291